S-1111/1121 Series
HIGH RIPPLE-REJECTION LOW DROPOUT
CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
© Seiko Instruments Inc., 2002-2015  Rev.5.1_00
Seiko Instruments Inc. 1
The S-1111/1121 Series is a positive voltage regulator with a low dropout voltage, high-accuracy output
voltage, and low current consumption developed based on CMOS technology.

FO
R
NE
W
 D
ES
IG
N
 HIGH RIPPLE-REJECTION LOW DROPOUT CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
Rev.5.1_00 S-1111/1121 Series
Seiko Instruments Inc. 5
3.  Product name list
(1)  S-1111 Series
Table  1
Output Voltage SOT-23-5
1.5V±1.0% S-1111B15MC-NYATFx
1.6V±1.0% S-1111B16MC-NYBTFx
1.7V±1.0% S-1111B17MC-NYCTFx
1.8V±1.0% S-1111B18MC-NYDTFx
1.9V±1.0% S-1111B19MC-NYETFx
2.0V±1.0% S-1111B20MC-NYFTFx
2.1V±1.0% S-1111B21MC-NYGTFx
2.2V±1.0% S-1111B22MC-NYHTFx
2.3V±1.0% S-1111B23MC-NYITFx
2.4V±1.0% S-1111B24MC-NYJTFx
2.5V±1.0% S-1111B25MC-NYKTFx
2.6V±1.0% S-1111B26MC-NYLTFx
2.7V±1.0% S-1111B27MC-NYMTFx
2.8V±1.0% S-1111B28MC-NYNTFx
2.9V±1.0% S-1111B29MC-NYOTFx
3.0V±1.0% S-1111B30MC-NYPTFx
3.1V±1.0% S-1111B31MC-NYQTFx
3.2V±1.0% S-1111B32MC-NYRTFx
3.3V±1.0% S-1111B33MC-NYSTFx
3.4V±1.0% S-1111B34MC-NYTTFx
3.5V±1.0% S-1111B35MC-NYUTFx
3.6V±1.0% S-1111B36MC-NYVTFx
3.7V±1.0% S-1111B37MC-NYWTFx
3.8V±1.0% S-1111B38MC-NYXTFx
3.9V±1.0% S-1111B39MC-NYYTFx
4.0V±1.0% S-1111B40MC-NYZTFx
4.1V±1.0% S-1111B41MC-NZATFx
4.2V±1.0% S-1111B42MC-NZBTFx
4.3V±1.0% S-1111B43MC-NZCTFx
4.4V±1.0% S-1111B44MC-NZDTFx
4.5V±1.0% S-1111B45MC-NZETFx
4.6V±1.0% S-1111B46MC-NZFTFx
4.7V±1.0% S-1111B47MC-NZGTFx
4.75V±1.0% －
4.8V±1.0% S-1111B48MC-NZHTFx
4.9V±1.0% S-1111B49MC-NZITFx
5.0V±1.0% S-1111B50MC-NZJTFx
5.1V±1.0% S-1111B51MC-NZKTFx
5.2V±1.0% S-1111B52MC-NZLTFx
5.3V±1.0% S-1111B53MC-NZMTFx
5.4V±1.0% S-1111B54MC-NZNTFx
5.5V±1.0% S-1111B55MC-NZOTFx
Remark 1. Please contact our sales office for type A products.
 2. x: G or U
 3. Please select products of environmental code = U for Sn 100%, halogen-free products.
NO
T
RE
CO
MMEN
DE
D
FO
R
NE
W
 D
ES
IG
N
HIGH RIPPLE-REJECTION LOW DROPOUT CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
S-1111/1121 Series Rev.5.1_00
Seiko Instruments Inc. 6
(2)  S-1121 Series
Table  2
Output Voltage SOT-23-5
1.5V±1.0% S-1121B15MC-N2ATFx
1.6V±1.0% S-1121B16MC-N2BTFx
1.7V±1.0% S-1121B17MC-N2CTFx
1.8V±1.0% S-1121B18MC-N2DTFx
1.9V±1.0% S-1121B19MC-N2ETFx
2.0V±1.0% S-1121B20MC-N2FTFx
2.1V±1.0% S-1121B21MC-N2GTFx
2.2V±1.0% S-1121B22MC-N2HTFx
2.3V±1.0% S-1121B23MC-N2ITFx
2.4V±1.0% S-1121B24MC-N2JTFx
2.5V±1.0% S-1121B25MC-N2KTFx
2.6V±1.0% S-1121B26MC-N2LTFx
2.7V±1.0% S-1121B27MC-N2MTFx
2.8V±1.0% S-1121B28MC-N2NTFx
2.9V±1.0% S-1121B29MC-N2OTFx
3.0V±1.0% S-1121B30MC-N2PTFx
3.1V±1.0% S-1121B31MC-N2QTFx
3.2V±1.0% S-1121B32MC-N2RTFx
3.3V±1.0% S-1121B33MC-N2STFx
3.4V±1.0% S-1121B34MC-N2TTFx
3.5V±1.0% S-1121B35MC-N2UTFx
3.6V±1.0% S-1121B36MC-N2VTFx
3.7V±1.0% S-1121B37MC-N2WTFx
3.8V±1.0% S-1121B38MC-N2XTFx
3.9V±1.0% S-1121B39MC-N2YTFx
4.0V±1.0% S-1121B40MC-N2ZTFx
4.1V±1.0% S-1121B41MC-N3ATFx
4.2V±1.0% S-1121B42MC-N3BTFx
4.3V±1.0% S-1121B43MC-N3CTFx
4.4V±1.0% S-1121B44MC-N3DTFx
4.5V±1.0% S-1121B45MC-N3ETFx
4.6V±1.0% S-1121B46MC-N3FTFx
4.7V±1.0% S-1121B47MC-N3GTFx
4.75V±1.0% S-1121B4HMC-N3PTFx
4.8V±1.0% S-1121B48MC-N3HTFx
4.9V±1.0% S-1121B49MC-N3ITFx
5.0V±1.0% S-1121B50MC-N3JTFx
5.1V±1.0% S-1121B51MC-N3KTFx
5.2V±1.0% S-1121B52MC-N3LTFx
5.3V±1.0% S-1121B53MC-N3MTFx
5.4V±1.0% S-1121B54MC-N3NTFx
5.5V±1.0% S-1121B55MC-N3OTFx
Remark 1. Please contact our sales office for type A products.
 2. x: G or U
 3. Please select products of environmental code = U for Sn 100%, halogen-free products.
NO